

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION V - BICOL REGION  
**PROVINCE:** SORSOGON

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	CW22-12-053	Furnishing Labor Tools, Materials, and Equipment for: Cluster 1, Sorsogn City A. Rehabilitation/Improvement of Sorsogon Provincial Hospital (DFBDSMH) Laboratory Building Php 3,100,000.00 B. Rehabilitation/Improvement of Dietary Building of Sorsogon Provincial Hospital (DFBDSMH) php 2,500,000.00.	ABC = 5,600,000.00	Sorsogon City	<b>MJB CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY</b>	Leandro Llaneta Tulay, Casiguran, Sorsogon	Php 5,578,634.33	January 25, 2023	60 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

[SGD.]  
**JUAN E. ZULUETA JR.**  
 BAC Secretariat

[SGD.]  
**DOMINADOR O. JARDIN**  
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION V - BICOL REGION  
**PROVINCE:** SORSOGON

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 1

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
GO-22-12-118	<b>Supply and Delivery of Reagents</b>	Php 5,878,711.00	<b>BIOWELL MEDICAL ENTERPRISE</b>	Jose R. Ribaya, General Manager, 50 Juan Estevez St., Guevarra Subd., Legaspi City	Php 5,843,951.00	10/1/2023
GO-22-12-122	<b>Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies</b>	Php 6,729,274.81	<b>BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISE</b>	Erick P. Roldan, Proprietor Unit 1, ANC Building, Panganiban Drive, Conception Pequeña, Naga City	Php 6,467,337.00	01/17/2023
GO-23-01-002	<b>Supply and Delivery of Fuel Oil and Lubricants</b>	Php 10,000,000.00	<b>PETRON CORPORATION</b>	Magnolia Cecilia D. Uy, Authorized Representative, SMC Head Office Complex, 40 San Miguel Avenue, Mandaluyong City	Php 10,000,000.00	7/2/2023
GO-23-01-003	<b>Supply and Delivery of Rice</b>	Php 23,400,000.00	<b>E.V AYO ENTERPRISES</b>	Eduarda V. Ayo, Proprietor, Brgy. Capuy, Sorsogon City	Php 23,400,000.00	02/13/2023
GO-23-01-004	<b>Supply and Delivery of Sports Supplies and Equipment</b>	Php 2,054,708.00	<b>J.L. ENTERPRISES</b>	Jose Bonifacio L. Lasala, Proprietor, Brgy. Bibincahan, Sorsogon City	Php 2,054,590.00	02/15/2023
GO-23-01-005	<b>Supply and Delivery of Various Janitorial Supplies</b>	Php 1,749,898.84	<b>KIMMY ENTERPRISES</b>	Rowena J. Hubilla, Unit 4 ,Abear Building, Tugos, Sorsogon City	Php 1,748,371.92	02/15/2023

GO-23-02-006	<b>Supply and Delivery of Pick-Up truck</b>	Php 26,984,988.00	<b>NISSAN COMMONWEALTH INC.</b>	Ernesto Evangelista, Jr., Authorized Representative, No. 41, Commonwealth Avenue, Brgy. Holy Spirit, Quezon City	Php 26,300,016.00	02/22/2023
GO-23-02-007	<b>Supply and Delivery of Service Vehicle (Sedan)</b>	Php 14,981,998.00	<b>Toyota Otis, Inc.</b>	Gil C. Deyto, Authorized Reresentative, Marilao, Bulacan	Php 14,976,000.00	02/22/2023
GO-23-02-008	<b>Supply and Delivery of Photocopier Machine</b>	Php 1,138,000.00	<b>RNM AGRO INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY &amp; GEN. MDSE.</b>	Rafael N. Moraleda, Proprietor, Daet, Camarines Norte	Php 1, 108,000.00	03/13/2023
GO-23-02-009	<b>Supply and Delivery of Polyethylene Plastic Bags</b>	Php 1,300,000.00	<b>IRIS GARDEN</b>	Iris Crezeda Q. Ceneta, Proprietor, 014 Lower Malabog, Daraga, Albay	Php 988,082.00	03/13/2023
GO-23-02-010	<b>Supply and Delivery of Brush Cutter</b>	Php 895,250,250.00	<b>ALEE ENTERPRISES</b>	Samuel U. Gerona, Proprietor, Zone 4, Bulan, Sorsogon	Php 759,300.00	03/13/2023
GO-23-02-011	<b>Outsource Laundry Services</b>	Php 1,198,250.00	<b>VILLA ISABEL HOTEL</b>	Josephine J. Ravanilla, Proprietor, Flores St., Brgy. Burabod, Sorsogon City	Php 1, 198,010.35	03/13/2023
GO-23-03-012	<b>SUPPLY and DELIVERY of PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT</b>	Php 1,770,000.00	<b>CASIGURO PRINTING SERVICES</b>	Alily B. Etabag, Authorized Representative, No. 6, Marem Bldg., corner JB Alegre St., and Habana St., Central, Casiguran, Sorsogon	Php 1,734,600.00	03/27/2023
GO-23-01-014	<b>Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines</b>	Php 9,992,183.32	<b>INA MARKETING</b>	Salvacion G. Diaz, Proprietor, 40 Cruzada, Legazpi City	Php 6, 277,290.99	03/27/2023

GO-23-01-015	<b>SUPPLY and DELIVERY OF IV FLUIDS</b>	Php 5,666,874.52	<b>UNIMEDS DRUG STORE</b>	Rose Cindic A. Erestain, Authorized Representative, Macabog, Sorsogon City	Php 5,638,540.10	03/27/2023
GO-23-01-016	<b>SUPPLY and DELIVERY DIALYSIS SUPPLIES</b>	Php 989,520.00	<b>MEDELINES DISTRIBUTORS INC.</b>	Daniel C. Zulueta, Authorized Representative, No. 7, Pioneer St., cor. Sheridan St., Mandaluyong City	Php 979,355.00	03/27/2023

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

*[SGD.]*  
**JUAN E. ZULUETA JR.**  
BAC Secretariat

*[SGD.]*  
**DOMINADOR O. JARDIN**  
BAC Chairperson

